Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000087766 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : PRIMEAU LAW, P.A. Account Number : I20170000033 Phone : (954)367-0440 Fax Number : (954)367-0441

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:__

john@primeaulaw.com

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. **GR8 COMMUNITIES, LLC**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

D. O'KEEFE

MAR - 9 2022

(((H22000087766 3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Se Division of Co				
CHRICT.		Communities	s, LLC	
SUBJECT:	Name of Li	mited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fec(s) a	re submitted	for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this n	natter to the	following:	
	JO	HN C. PRIM	иеаu, esq.	
		Name of	Person	
		PRIMEAU	LAW, P.A.	
		Firm/Co	ompany	
	12555 OR	ANGE DRI'	VE, SUITE 100-B	
		Addı	ess	
		DAVIE, F	L 33330	
		City/State ar	•	
	JOI E-mail address: (to be use		AULAW.COM	on)
For further information of	oncerning this matter, plea			u.,,
	•			
лоц 	N PRIMEAUat (_	954	_)	
Nai	me of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
€\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed
	Ing Address		Street Address	
	Filing Section tion of Corporations		New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha	
P.O.	Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	et, Suite 810
t alla	1100000, 1 11 11 11 11 1			-

(((H22000087766 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	GR8 COMMU			
(Must	contain the words "Limited I	iability Company, "	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and str	ect address of the principal of	fice of the Limited I	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1200 NW 17th	Avenue	1200	NW 17th Avenue	
Suite 9		Suite		
Delray Beach, F	L 33445	<u>Delra</u>	iy Beach, FL 33445	
mother business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individ	ial or
another business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y n.)	ou must designate an individu	sec TALL,
another business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registeredKe	Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: vin Rickard	ou must designate an individi	SECRE TALLAH
another business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registeredKe	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: vin Rickard Name) NW 17th Avenue,	ou must designate an individi	SECRETAI TALLAHAS!
another business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Ke	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: vin Rickard Name) NW 17th Avenue,	ou must designate an individi	SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
another business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Keronal Florida street address Delray Beach	Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: vin Rickard Name ONW 17th Avenue, s (P.O. Box NOT ac	Suite 9 ceptable)	SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
another business entity with The name and the Florida state of the following been named as registed blace designated in this certification of the further agree to comply with the state of the further agree to comply with the state of the further agree to comply with the state of the further agree to comply with the state of the	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Kerler address of the registered Florida street address Delray Beach City the appearance of all statutes rethe obligations of my position of the provisions of my position of the active rether active results and the obligations of my position of the active rether active ret	Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: vin Rickard Name O NW 17th Avenue, s (P.O. Box NOT ac FL State ce of process for the cointment as registere elating to the proper	Suite 9 ceptable) 33445 Zip above stated limited liability c d agent and agree to act in thi and complete performance of s provided for in Chapter 605.	SECRETARY OF STARREIN, OF STARR

(((H22000087766 3)))

p.4

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
MGR	Kevin Rickard 1200 NW 17th Avenue, Suite 9 Delray Beach, FL 33445	<u>-</u> -
		_ _
	—————————————————————————————————————	- - <u>2</u> 2
	SEURE JA	022 MAR -
(Heaptrachment if necessary)	E, FL	P# ==
(Use attachment if necessary) CLEV: Effective date, if other than the	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL)	PH 12: 4 days :
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must ate of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does becoment's effective date on the Depart CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no	days a
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must ate of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does becoment's effective date on the Depart CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment of State's records.	days a
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must list of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does becoment's effective date on the Depart CLE VI: Other provisions, if any company is a manager-managed company	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 96 s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment of State's records.	days of be lis

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)